
 

 

Weekly Update 
 

Well done Year 6! 
 

I can not begin to tell you how proud I am of the way the Year 6 pupils conducted themselves whilst 
undertaking their SATs. They had 6 tests ranging from 20 minutes to one hour. As soon as their  

teachers said the words, ‘test condition’ they knew immediately what to do and where to go. This is 
due to the preparation that the staff put into making sure nothing was a surprise. Staff from across 

both sites supported the pupils in varying group sizes.  
Everyday we had external observers who monitored both what the staff and pupils were doing. One of 
these called the Year 6’s behaviour as exemplary. Every single one commented on how well prepared 

they were and how calm both they and the rest of the school were. 
 

The pupils themselves persevered, eager to showcase their learning from the previous 7 years 
(including through COVID when they had to stay at home). One pupil even cried at the end as they 

wanted to carry on doing them. 
This was a real team effort. 
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 Every week we want to celebrate some of the amazing achievements of our pupils. 
School  
Rules 

 
1. Be safe 
 
2.  Be kind and  
 respectful 
 
3.  Be ready 

School  
Values 

 
Kindness 

 
Courage 

 
Loyalty 

Class Star Writer Star Problem Solver  Silver Cup 

Turtles  Artur Loki Oliwer 

Octopus  Hanna Finley Nevarro 

Seahorses Daisy Xaaniyah Hugo 

Starfish Susanna Mutalib Bella-May 

Lobsters Willow Edward Charlie 

Sealions Aadhini Jayden Caoimhe 

 Star of the Week 

 3 Maple Arthur 

3 Oak Esme 

4 Cherry Peyton 

4 Willow Kaydon 

5 Birch Jessica 

5 Rowan Violet 

6 Pine All of Year 6 

6 Ash All of Year 6 

Equipping Children for a World of Possibilities 



 

 

Date Grenville Site Cornwallis Site BOTH 

Mon 19th May  Class Photos Class Photos  

    HALF-TERM   

Mon 2nd June   Yr4 – multiplication check   

Tues 3rd June   
Yr4 – Multiplication Check 

Speed stacking taster session 
  

Wed 4th June   Yr4 – multiplication check   

Thurs 5th June   Yr4 – multiplication check   

Fri 6th June   Yr4 – multiplication check   

Mon 9th June 
Yr1 – Phonic Screening 

Check 
 

Assessment Week 

Tues 10th June 
Yr1 – Phonic Screening 

Check 
  

  

Wed 11th June 
Yr1 – Phonic Screening 

Check 
Year 5 / 6 Rounders Team  
Competition – Rugby High 

  

Thurs 12th June 
Yr1 – Phonic Screening 

Check 
  

  

Fri 13th June 
Yr1 – Phonic Screening 

Check 
  

  

Mon 16th June     Assessment Week 

Tues 17th June   5pm New Parents Evening – Yr 3   

Wed 18th June   9am Yr 3 – New Parent morning   

Mon 23rd June     Art Week 

Thurs 26th June  Art Gallery after school  

Fri 27th June  Art Gallery after school Rock Steady Concert Non-Uniform Day 

Sat 28th June     Flog it and Fete 

Mon 30th June Sports’ Afternoon - pm Sports’ Morning – am   

Wed 2nd July Transition Day Transition Day Induction Day 
  

Thurs 3rd July Transition Morning Transition Morning Transition Morning 

Fri 4th July   Year 6 trip – Ninja Warriors   

Mon 7th July Yr2 trip – Go Ape Cultural Week   

Tues 8th July  Sports’ reserve afternoon Sports’ reserve morning   

Wed 9th July   Pm Yr 5 – Athletics Festival Harris   

Fri 11th July     Reports issued 

Tues 15th July Pm Year 2 production Year 6 production am 
Pm Year 4 – Cricket Festival Harris 

  

Wed 16th July Am Year 2 Production Pm Year 6 production   

Fri 18th July   PM – Year 6 final assembly Last Day of Term 



 

 

Grenville School Office 
 

Please bear with us over the next few 
weeks in Mrs. Gaskin’s absence. We 
will be covering the office with a mix 
of current staff and also other staff 
from our trust. We will do our very 

best to make sure everything runs as 
normal, but Mrs. Gaskin is so skilled in 
her role, we are going to find it hard 

to fill her shoes until she returns. 

 

Pants, Socks and Tights  
 

The Grenville site would be  
extremely grateful for any  

donations of old pants, socks and 
tights that your child  

has outgrown. 
 

Any size would be appreciated! 
 

 



 

 

 

Allsorts Magazine  
 
 

Here is the link to the May/July (half-term) digital version 
of Allsorts Magazine.  

 
There are lots of attraction to visit, services and articles to 

help your family. You can view this issue on the website 
www.allsortsmag.com or on their Facebook page too.  

 
https://bit.ly/ALLSORTS_MAYJULY 

(you may have to copy and paste in to your browser)  
 



 

 


